
Sponsor State Farm - Dustin Miller

 1. Shinguards are mandatory and must be covered.  Any brand-name shoe designed for soccer will be accepted by referees.
 2. If a player will miss a scheduled game, please tell the coach as much in advance as possible.
3. Help is needed at the concession stand.  Please call ASA office to volunteer.
4. Games canceled will be announced on local radio stations and at aberdeen soccer website when possible.  
5. First team listed on schedule will be the home team and will have the north or east side of the field.

Team # Team Name Coach Phone #

1 Daisies REBECCA MILLER 605‐216‐2721

2 Orchids NICOLE JOHNSON 651‐336‐9684

3 Poppies TYLER JENSEN 605‐377‐8729

4 Daffodils NATALIE DINGER 605‐216‐3587

5 Rock Kats Groton COREY HARDER 605‐216‐6814

Hub City Soccer Club

League Commissioner: Sara Thorstad Phone: 605-216-5710

Spring 2017 Schedule U9 Girls

Groton:  Corey Harder Phone: 605-216-6814    Ipswich: Tracy Loken Phone: 605-380-7535
League Commissioner: Sydna Odland Phone: 605-228-0178

http://hubcitysoccerclub.com/



LEAGUE: State Farm - Dustin Miller 9 Girls
game Time Field ht# hometeam vt# visitteam game Time Field ht# hometeam vt# visitteam

Saturday, April 22 Monday, April 24

1760 9:00 AM SC10‐2 1 Daisies 2 Orchids 1762 6:00 PM SC10‐5 4 Daffodils 2 Orchids

1761 12:00 PM SC10‐4 3 Poppies 5 Rock Kats

Tuesday, April 25

1763 6:00 PM SC10‐4 5 Rock Kats 1 Daisies

1764 7:30 PM SC10‐4 4 Daffodils 3 Poppies

Saturday, April 29

1765 9:00 AM SC10‐1 2 Orchids 3 Poppies 1767 6:00 PM SC10‐3 1 Daisies 3 Poppies

1766 12:00 PM SC10‐5 4 Daffodils 5 Rock Kats

1768 6:00 PM SC10‐6 4 Daffodils 1 Daisies

1769 7:30 PM SC10‐6 5 Rock Kats 2 Orchids

Saturday, May 6

1770 9:00 AM SC10‐4 2 Orchids 1 Daisies 1772 6:00 PM SC10‐4 2 Orchids 4 Daffodils

1771 12:00 PM SC10‐2 5 Rock Kats 3 Poppies

1773 6:00 PM SC10‐1 1 Daisies 5 Rock Kats

1774 7:30 PM SC10‐1 3 Poppies 4 Daffodils

Saturday, May 13

1775 9:00 AM SC10‐2 3 Poppies 2 Orchids 1777 6:00 PM SC10‐3 3 Poppies 1 Daisies

1776 12:00 PM SC10‐5 5 Rock Kats 4 Daffodils

1778 6:00 PM SC10‐5 1 Daisies 4 Daffodils

1779 7:30 PM SC10‐5 2 Orchids 5 Rock Kats

Saturday, May 20

1780 9:00 AM SC10‐4 1 Daisies 2 Orchids 1782 6:00 PM SC10‐3 4 Daffodils 2 Orchids

1781 12:00 PM SC10‐2 3 Poppies 5 Rock Kats

1783 6:00 PM SC10‐6 5 Rock Kats 1 Daisies

1784 7:30 PM SC10‐6 4 Daffodils 3 Poppies

In case of weather cancelations consult:       > U9 Girls League Commissioner: Sara Thorstad 605-216-5710
> Website: http://hubcitysoccerclub.com/ and Sydna Odland 605-228-0178
> Local Radio Stations Groton: Corey Harder 605-216-6814
> ASA Office machine message: 225-0088 Ipswich: Tracy Loken 605-380-7535

City Tournament will be held  Thursday, June 1 through Tuesday, June 6

Monday, May 15

Monday, May 22

Monday, May 1

Tuesday, May 2

Monday, May 8

Tuesday, May 9

Tuesday, May 16

Tuesday, May 23


